

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).6917-6918/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 26/03/2008 in CRLA No. 610/2006 & CRLA No. 612/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

GANGIREDDY SOWREL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF A.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay,exemption from filing c/c of the impugned order and office report)

WITH SLP(Cr1) NO. 9438-9439 of 2008
(With office report)

Date: 02/04/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms.T.Anamika,Adv.
Mrs.D. Bharathi Reddy,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu,Adv.
Mr. A.V. Rao,Adv.
Mr. Vishwa Pal Singh ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

In SLP(C) No. 6918/2008 - As a last chance, petitioner has to supply additional copies for issuance of notice as per earlier order.

Additional dasti service is allowed. If additional copies are not supplied within a week from today, Office has to list the matter before the Hon'ble Chamber Judge for non-prosecution against unserved respondents.

..2/-

- 2 -

If additional copies are filed within a week. Issue notice immediately as per earlier order and list the matter before this Court on 13 th May, 2009.

Registry has not referred in Office Report in view of the confirmation of service of particular respondent in another SLP. Registry has to make precise statement separately for each SLP. Issue fresh notice upon all unserved respondents in all the SLPs. Additional dasti service is allowed.

Served respondent may file Counter Affidavit.
List the matter on 13th May, 2009.

(S.G. Shah)
Registrar