

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).6917-6918/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 26/03/2008 in CRLA No. 610/2006 & CRLA No. 612/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

GANGIREDDY SOWREL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF A.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay,exemption from filing c/c of the impugned order and office report)

WITH SLP(Cr1) NO. 9438-9439 of 2008

(With office report)

Date: 13/05/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms.T.Anamika,Adv.

Mrs.D. Bharathi Reddy,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu,Adv.

Mrs.D. Bharathi Reddy ,Adv

Mr. Vishwa Pal Singh ,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Respondent Nos. 2 to 6 in SLP(C) Nos. 6917/2008 appeared.

Respondent Nos. 2 to 5 appeared in SLP(C) No. 6918/08.

Await service of notice on the remaining respondents.

There is no request for filing Counter Affidavit
List the matter on 17th July, 2009.(Ashok Menon)
Registrar

*MG.