

S U P R E M E                      C O U R T   O F       I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).6917-6918/2008

GANGIREDDY SOWREL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF A.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay,exemption from filing c/c of the impugned order and office report )

WITH SLP(Cr1) NO. 9438-9439 of 2008

(With office report)

Date: 05/11/2009      These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms.T.Anamika,Adv.

Mrs.D. Bharathi Reddy,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu,Adv.

Mrs.D. Bharathi Reddy ,Adv

Ms. Anuradha Rustogi,Adv.

Mr. Vishwa Pal Singh ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Respondent No 1 to 3 in SLP(Cr1.)No.9438 and  
respondent No.1 to 4 in SLP(Cr1.)No.9439/2008 have  
appeared. In SLP(Cr1.)No. 9438/2008 service of notice  
is awaited in r/o respondent No.5

Counsel for the petitioner is directed to file  
affidavit regarding outcome of dasti service on unserved  
respondents.

...2/-

Item No.41

: 2 :

The respondents who have appeared may file their  
counter affidavit, if any, within four weeks. Counsel for  
the respondents in SLP(Cr1.)No. 9439/2008 submits that he  
does not intent to file counter affidavit.

List the matters on 9.12.2009.

(ASHOK MENON)  
Registrar