

S U P R E M E      C O U R T   O F      I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).6917-6918/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 26/03/2008 in CRLA No.610/2006,CRLA No.612/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

GANGIREDDY SOWREL ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF A.P. & ORS. ETC.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay,exemption from filing c/c of the impugned order and office report) With Crl.MP Nos. 1429-1430/2012 (applns. for abatement)Crl.M.P. 14179-14180/2008- ad-Interim Ex-parte stay and non-bailable warrants)  
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

WITH

SLP(Crl) NO. 9438-9439 of 2008

(With appln. for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and office report)  
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

Date: 20/01/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s)      Mr. D Rama Krishna Reddy, Adv.  
   Ms.T.Anamika,Adv.

in SLP 9438-39/09      Mr.    D Mahesh Babu, Adv.  
& rrs in SLPs.      Mr.    Ramesh, Adv.  
SLPs. 6917-18/08      Ms.    Savita Devi, Adv.  
   Mr.    Amit K Nain, Adv.

For Respondent(s)      Mr. L. Nageshwar Rao, Sr. Adv.  
   Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu,Adv.  
   Mr. Prabhakar Parnam, Adv.

Mr. Vishwa Pal Singh,Adv.

..2/-

: 2 :

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Leave granted.

The appeals will be heard on the SLP paper books.      Additional documents, if any, may be filed by the parties.

Crl.M.P. Nos. 1429-1430 of 2012      will    be considered along with the main matter.

[ Charanjeet Kaur ]  
Court Master

[ Kusum Gulati ]  
Court Master