

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTON
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 196-197 OF 2012

STATE OF A.P. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SHAIK MASTANVALI & ORS. Respondent(s)

O R D E R

Heard.

Despite opportunity granted, spare Copy of special leave petition in terms of order dated 29th June, 2012 has not yet been filed by learned counsel for the appellants.

The appeals are dismissed for non-prosecution.

.....J.
(T.S. THAKUR)

NEW DELHI
DATED 16th August, 2013.
ITEM NO.15 COURT NO.7 SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 196-197 OF 2012

STATE OF A.P. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SHAIK MASTANVALI & ORS. Respondent(s)

(Office Report on Default)

Date: 16/08/2013 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR
(In Chambers)

For Appellant(s) Mr. Amjid Maqbool,Adv.
Mr. D. Mahesh Babu,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu,Adv.
Mr. J.N. Singh,Adv.
Mr. Vishwa Pal Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard.

Despite opportunity granted, spare Copy of special leave petition in terms of order dated 29th June, 2012 has not yet been filed by learned counsel for the appellant.

The appeals are dismissed for non-prosecution.

| | | | |
|-----------------|--|------------------|--|
| (Mahabir Singh) | | (Indu Pokhriyal) | |
| Court Master | | Court Master | |

(Signed order is placed on the file)