

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CrI.M.P.Nos.20822-20823/2013 IN CRIMINAL APPEAL Nos.196-197 OF 2012

STATE OF A.P.

.....APPELLANT

VERSUS

SHAIK MASTANVALI & ORS.

.....RESPONDENTS

O R D E R

Perused office report dated 14.08.2013.

Learned counsel for the appellant has filed an application for restoration of appeals. In the application, he has stated that there was allocation of work among the advocates on record appearing for the State and this matter has been allotted to the present advocate-on-record and due to inadvertence, he could not file the spare copy of the special leave petition and he has filed the same on 17.10.2013. The reasons stated by the counsel are accepted and the applications for restoration are allowed and the appeals are restored to their original numbers.

.....J.
(C. NAGAPPAN)

NEW DELHI;
OCTOBER 28, 2013.

ITEM NO.5 COURT NO.15 SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CrI.M.P.Nos.20822-20823/2013 IN CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s).196-197 OF 2012

STATE OF A.P.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SHAIK MASTANVALI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for restoration and office report)

Date: 28/10/2013 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s) Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, Adv.
 Mr. Amjid Maqbool, Adv.
 Mr. Amit K. Nam, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu, Adv.

 Mr. Vishwa Pal Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The applications for restoration are allowed and the appeals
are restored to their original numbers in terms of the signed order.

(Satish K. Yadav)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master

(Signed order is placed on the file)