

ITEM NO.110

COURT NO.12

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s). 196-197/2012

STATE OF A.P.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SHAIK MASTANVALI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

Date : 04/09/2015 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

For Appellant(s) Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, Adv.  
Ms. Prerna Singh, Adv.

Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, Adv. (N.P.)

For Respondent(s) Mr. R. Basant, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu, AOR  
Mr. Prabhakar Parnam, Adv.  
Mr. Shashwat Goel, Adv.

Mr. Vishwa Pal Singh, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned senior counsel appearing for the respondents submits that Crl. Appeal Nos. 198-199 of 2012 pending before this Court also arises out of common judgment in the present Criminal Appeals and prays that the said appeals be also tagged.

In view of the prayer made, let Crl. Appeal Nos. 198-199 of 2012 be also listed along with these Criminal appeals on Wednesday, the 9<sup>th</sup> September, 2015.

(R.NATARAJAN)  
Court Master

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)  
Court Master