

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Criminal Appeal No(s). 196-197/2012

STATE OF A.P.

Appellant(s)

)

VERSUS

Respondent(s)

SHAIK MASTANVALI & ORS.

s)

(With office report)

WITH

CrI.A. No. 198-199/2012

Date: 10/09/2015 These

g were

mentioned today.

appeals though listed for hearin

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, Adv.

Ms. Prerna Singh, Adv.

Mr. G. Pramod Kumar, Adv.

Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, Adv.

Mr. D. Ramakrishna Reddy, Adv.

Ms. T. Anamika, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. R. Basant, Sr. Adv. (Not Present)

Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu, Adv.

Mr. Prabhakar Parnam, Adv.

Mr. Goli Rama Krishna, Adv.

Mr. Vishwa Pal Singh, Adv.

Mr. G.N. Reddy, Adv.

Mrs. D. Bharathi Reddy, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

On the prayer made by Ms. Prerna Singh, learned c
ounsel

appearing for the State, list the Criminal Appeals on Tuesday, the
15th September, 2015.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

Vishal Anand

Date: 2015.09.10

16:02:53 EAST

Reason:

(VISHAL ANAND)
COURT MASTER

(MEENAKSHI MEHTA)
COURT MASTER