

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPEAL NOS. 196-197 OF 2012

State of Andhra Pradesh ... Appellant(s)
VERSUS
Shaik Mastanvali & Ors. ... Respondent(s)

AND

CRIMINAL APPEAL NOS. 198-199 OF 2012

Gangireddy Sowrel ... Appellant(s)
VERSUS
State of Andhra Pradesh & Ors. ... Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

The appeals above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 15th September, 2015 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

"On the prayer made by Mr. R. Basant, learned Senior counsel appearing for the respondents, list the Criminal Appeals on Wednesday, the 23rd September, 2015.

As prayed, liberty is granted to the learned counsel appearing for the complainant and the learned counsel appearing for the respondents to file additional documents in the matters with copy to the other side well in advance. "

It is submitted that Counsel for the Respondents in CrI.A. No. 196 of 2012 and Appellant/Complainant in Criminal Appeal Nos. 198-199 of 2012 has filed an application for permission to file additional documents. Additional documents have been tagged with/placed with appeal paper books. Copy of the same has been served on the other side.

It is further submitted that service of Notice of Lodgment of Petition of Appeal is complete in all the above mentioned appeals and Respondents are represented through their respective Advocates. Respondent No.3 in Criminal Appeal No. 199 of 2012

Cont....2/-

has expired and Mr. Vishwa Pal Singh, Advocate for the Respondents has already filed an application for abatement.

Common original records from the High Court and Trial Court have been received and same are available in Court Room for kind perusal of the Hon'ble Court.

The appeals above mentioned are ready for hearing.

The Appeals above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED this the 18th day of September, 2015.

sd/-
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:

1. Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, Advocate
A.P. Bhawan, 1, Ashok Road, New Delhi
2. Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu, Advocate
53, Supreme Enclave Mayur Vihar Ph-I, Delhi
3. Mr. Vishwa Pal Singh, Advocate
13, Old Lawyer's Chambers, S.C.I., N.D.
4. Ms. T. Anamika, Advocate
63, Lawyer's Chambers, S.C.I., N.D.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

c-4/dk